1-800-366-5412  •  www.encoder.com  •  sales@encoder.com Rev. 06/20/14
F EAT U R ES
A C-Face Thru-Bore Encoder with Stainless Steel Housing
Fits NEMA Size 56C Thru 184C Motor Faces (4.5" AK)
Slim Profi le—Only 1.00" Deep
Incorporates Opto-ASIC Technology
Resolu  ons to 4096 CPR
The Model 865T C-Face encoder is a rugged, high resolution encoder designed

Model 865T shown with
M12 connector option.  Specify
5-pin or 8-pin using Ordering Guide.
W I R I N G TA B L E
M O D E L 865T O P T I O N A L H O U S I N G COV E R H2
7.00
6.250
15°
865TGLAND
4.501 +0.002
-0.000
0.125
0.175
1.00
Ø4.500 +0.000
-0.003
GLAND NUT
ASSEMBLY
3/8 THRU CLEARANCE HOLE
4X 90° Ø5.875 B.C.
SHAFT
CLAMPING
COLLAR
BORE SIZE
SEE ORDER GUIDE
3/8-16 UNC
4X 90° Ø5.875
B.C.
CABLE
2.6870-COV1
Function
Gland
Cable†
Wire Color
5-pin
M12*
PU, PP, OC
8-pin
M12*
Com Black 3 7
+VDC Red 1 2
A White 4 1
A' Brown -- 3
B Blue 2 4
B' Violet -- 5
Z Orange 5 6
Z' Yellow -- 8
Shield Bare -- --
*CE Option:  Read Technical Bulletin: TB111 which can be
found at www.encoder.com.
†Standard cable is 24 AWG conductors with foil and braid
shield.
OUTPUT B
OUTPUT A
CLOCKWISE ROTATION
NOTE: INDEX IS POSITIVE GOING
NOTE: ALL DEGREE REFERENCES ARE ELECTRICAL DEGREES
INDEX Z
SE770LR
ungated  270˚
gated to A = 180˚
WAV E FO R M D I AG R A M S
OUTPUT A
OUTPUT B
NOTE: ALL DEGREE REFERENCES ARE ELECTRICAL DEGREES
CLOCKWISE ROTATION
OUTPUT B
OUTPUT A
INDEX Z
INDEX Z
LD770LR
gated to A = 180˚